issued thereunder shall not exceed Three Million Three Hundred Fourteen Thousand Five 
Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Seventy-Two Cents ($3,314,515.72). 

Completion Time – the maximum amount of time to complete Services required for a specific 
Worksite shall not exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the City administration’s 
issuance of a Notice to Proceed to Contractor, which shall constitute the guaranteed maximum 
time period upon which Contractor is to complete Services in accordance with the terms, 
conditions and specifications contained in this Agreement, unless terminated earlier by the

[...]

Agreement, in accordance with the terms, conditions and specifications contained in the 
Contract Documents. 

ARTICLE 3 – TIME FOR PERFORMANCE 
4.1  Subject to authorized adjustments, the Time for Performance shall be the period of time 
not to exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days following the City’s issuance of its Notice to 
Proceed to Contractor, which shall constitute the guaranteed time upon which Contractor is to 
complete the Project in accordance with the terms, conditions and specifications contained in this 
Agreement, unless terminated earlier by the City.